Year 3 Junior School Allocations for September 2023 Admission as at National Offer Day 17.04.23

Allocations by Criteria (in order)

DfE
Reference

3822041
3823009
3823010
3822129
3822035
3822045
3823001
3822036
3823015

DfE
Reference

3822048
3822018
3822118
3823314

Community and Voluntary Controlled Published
Schools Admission
Number
Birkby Junior School 150
Bywell CE (VC) Junior School 97
Headfield CE (VC) Junior School 150
Hyrstmount Junior School 90
Netherhall Learning Campus Junior School 90
Newsome Junior School 60
Ravensthorpe CE (VC) Junior School 108
Reinwood Community Junior School 90
Staincliffe CE (VC) Junior School 90
Own Admission Authority Schools Published
Admission
Number
Lindley Junior School 124
Marsden Junior School 60
New Mill Junior School 60
South Crosland CE (VA) Junior School 60

EHCP

A RPN PP W

NN

LAC /
PLAC

45 2
10 19
10 20

Catchment Linked Catchment
Sibling Infant &
Junior
62 66 2
22 58 3
46 66
8 52
15 31
9 21
49 61
24 55 4
32 39
4 5 6 7
67 6 1
3
17 32 4

Out-Of-Area Out-Of- LA
Sibling Area Allocation
1 8
2 1
2
1
8 9 LA Total
Allocation
124
33
31
7 60

Total

142
87
117
61
52
31
113*
90
74

Oversubscribed?

Yes/No

No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No

Oversubscribed?

Yes/No

Yes
No
No

Yes

Distance of the
last on time place
allocated
(metres)

1831.9
2949.5
7410.5
10577.7
2039.7
1764.4
2823.0
493.6
2385.3

Distance of the last
on time place
allocated (metres)
1282.2
7173.2
6774.1

3102.2



Year 3 Junior School Allocations for September 2023 Admission as at National Offer Day 17.04.23

Allocations by Preference Rank

School 1st Preference 2nd 3rd Preference LA Allocation Late Late Late Total
Preference Application 1st = Application 2nd Application 3rd
Preference Preference Preference
Birkby Junior School 114 14 5 8 1 142
Bywell CE (VC) Junior School 85 1 1 87
Headfield CE (C) Junior School 114 2 1 117
Hyrstmount Junior School 56 4 1 61
Lindley Junior School 122 2 124
Marsden Junior School 33 33
Netherhall Learning Campus Junior School 51 1 52
New Mill Junior School 31 31
Newsome Junior School 31 31
Ravensthorpe CE (VC) Junior School 112 1 113
Reinwood Community Junior School 84 3 3 90
South Crosland CE (VA) Junior School 60 60
Staincliffe CE (VC) Junior School 72 2 74

LA Allocation — if we cannot allocate a place at the parent/carer’s preferred school(s), a place will be allocated at the catchment school if that still has availability, and if not, the nearest school with an available place.
Oversubscribed — if at least one on-time applicant is refused a place.

EHCP- Child with an Education Health and Care Plan which names the school.

LAC/PLAC 1 - Children in Public Care (looked after children) and previously looked after children.

Distance is straight line distance from home to school, in metres

Own admission authority school’s oversubscription criteria can be found in our guide for parents or on each school’s website.

School status (i.e. community/voluntary controlled or own admission authority school) as at National Offer Day



