Year 3 Junior School Allocations for September 2023 Admission as at National Offer Day 17.04.23

Allocations by Criteria (in order)

DfE Reference	Community and Voluntary Controlled Schools	Published Admission Number	ЕНСР	LAC / PLAC	Catchment Sibling	Linked Infant & Junior	Catchment	Out-Of-Area Sibling	Out-Of- Area	LA Allocation	Total	Oversubscribed? Yes/No	Distance of the last on time place allocated (metres)
3822041	Birkby Junior School	150	3		62	66	2	1		8	142	No	1831.9
3823009	Bywell CE (VC) Junior School	97	1		22	58	3		2	1	87	No	2949.5
3823010	Headfield CE (VC) Junior School	150	2		46	66			2	1	117	No	7410.5
3822129	Hyrstmount Junior School	90	1		8	52					61	No	10577.7
3822035	Netherhall Learning Campus Junior School	90	4	2	15	31					52	No	2039.7
3822045	Newsome Junior School	60			9	21		1			31	No	1764.4
3823001	Ravensthorpe CE (VC) Junior School	108	2	1	49	61					113*	Yes	2823.0
3822036	Reinwood Community Junior School	90	7		24	55	4				90	Yes	493.6
3823015	Staincliffe CE (VC) Junior School	90	3		32	39					74	No	2385.3

DfE Reference	Own Admission Authority Schools	Published Admission Number	0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	LA Allocation	Total	Oversubscribed? Yes/No	Distance of the last on time place allocated (metres)
3822048	Lindley Junior School	124	2	1	45	2	67	6	1					124	Yes	1282.2
3822018	Marsden Junior School	60		1	10	19		3						33	No	7173.2
3822118	New Mill Junior School	60	1		10	20								31	No	6774.1
3823314	South Crosland CE (VA) Junior School	60					17		32	4		7		60	Yes	3102.2

Year 3 Junior School Allocations for September 2023 Admission as at National Offer Day 17.04.23

Allocations by Preference Rank

School	1st Preference	2nd Preference	3rd Preference	LA Allocation	Late Application 1st Preference	Late Application 2nd Preference	Late Application 3rd Preference	Total
Birkby Junior School	114	14	5	8	1			142
Bywell CE (VC) Junior School	85		1	1				87
Headfield CE (C) Junior School	114	2		1				117
Hyrstmount Junior School	56	4	1					61
Lindley Junior School	122	2						124
Marsden Junior School	33							33
Netherhall Learning Campus Junior School	51				1			52
New Mill Junior School	31							31
Newsome Junior School	31							31
Ravensthorpe CE (VC) Junior School	112	1						113
Reinwood Community Junior School	84	3	3					90
South Crosland CE (VA) Junior School	60							60
Staincliffe CE (VC) Junior School	72	2						74

LA Allocation – if we cannot allocate a place at the parent/carer's preferred school(s), a place will be allocated at the catchment school if that still has availability, and if not, the nearest school with an available place.

Oversubscribed – if at least one on-time applicant is refused a place.

EHCP— Child with an Education Health and Care Plan which names the school.

LAC/PLAC 1 - Children in Public Care (looked after children) and previously looked after children.

Distance is straight line distance from home to school, in metres

Own admission authority school's oversubscription criteria can be found in our guide for parents or on each school's website.

School status (i.e. community/voluntary controlled or own admission authority school) as at National Offer Day